No.6120BTHO7

£EE Y GOLDEN WHEEL

1-Needle, Top & Bottom Feed Lockstitch Machine

1-Needle, Top & Bottom Feed Lockstitch Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

CS-6120-BT

F 42 PARTS LIST

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.LTD.



o o o »

m ‘

i

MODEL

BR CONTENT
LRI — — — —— ——— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER GOMPONENTS — —— — ————— ——_
J:$E~§:-§EEE§{%———¥—- MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS N XV
At - fﬂﬁ,ﬁﬁ% ————— NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ————————-
EERE R — — — — — UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ~——————————— — — — .
#Hﬂ]-ﬁm%ﬁéﬁ——'———- PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER GOMPONENTS ———— — ———— i —
T EE— —— ——— LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — — — — — —— — — ——— ——
EERASEE - ————— FEED ADJUSTMENT MEGHANISM COMPONENTS — —— = — — — — — — ———
TERiE———————— HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS — — — — — - — — — e _

SERE-—————— THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ———————~—— —— .
TEARE NS R ——— - UPP HREAD TENSION REGULATOR MEGHA IPONENTS —— — ——
BHERR — ==~ Ol LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ——- ———————————
B ——— = —————— ACCESSORIES ~ = ——— === ——————— - — -
EHBEBEEHEHEE —- NUMERICAL PARTE—LST ——————————— ——— ——— —— — ——

CSfEH 20, CS—6120—-BT



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER

A. CS-6120, CS-6120-BT ABE& (1/2)

COMPONENTS(I/Z)

o]



A, CS5-—-6120.CS—6120—BT AEHHE (1.72) FRAME & MISCELLAN.EOUS COVER GCOMPONENTS (1/2)

REF Nonote F #3715 EHER Name of Part e QTY B =
Part No. ) 6120 6120-BT Remarks

1 YA050300 g —— Stopper Pin ————————————~— 1 1
2 EJ4434-2A EEN ——— Spring Suspansion ———— ——————- 1 i
3 6120110700 EBEHE ————BedSerewStud ——————————— 3 3
4 WA069007 FRE ——— Washer ¢ 11x16d=61 ———————— 2 2
5 6120163600 BESN ——— Spring Suspension ——————————- 1 1
6 6120111000 g ———-— Face Platg ———————————— —- i i
7 E1053-0A e ——— Thread Guidg ————————————= 1 1
8 6120110301 ks ———- Top Cover —————————————- i i
9 E1083-0A RE ——— Thread Take-ap Lever Cover —————— 1 1
10 EH1371-0A mE ———— Oil Sight Window ——————————— 1 1
" 6120313400 #BE(L) ————-Thread Guide(Uppar) ————————— 1 1
12 E1052-0A #ENH) —— ——-Thread Guide{Center) —————=———— 1 1
13 A1055-0A BEENTF) —— ——-Thread Guide(Lower) —————=———— 1 1
14 6120111605 AIR(E) ———— Slide Plate Asm. ————————=—— 1 1
13 6120111600 Bif ——————SlidePlate —~~————~——————- (1) (1)
16 . E4085-0A ER ——- Slide Plate Spring ————— . W M w
17 ZSB06004 Bk ———— Screw 3/32-56 1=22 ————————— (2) (2)
18 E6050-0A gt ~——— Throat Plate ————————~—=——- 1 i
19 6120114200 mE ———— Packing ——————————————— 1 1
20 OPP02530 OoOfE25. 58 —— O-rings 25§ - ——————————~— 1 1
21 ZMB04002 B ———— Screw M4 %07 1=28 ————————— i 1
22 ZMB04031 R - Serew M4 x 0.7 L=20 —————————" 2 2
23 ZsB11010 B - —— Screw 11/64-40 L=14 —— ——— = ——~ B a
24 Z5C11016 B ———— Scraw 11/64~40 L=83 ————————- 2 2
23 ZsB11021 B ———- Screw 11/64~40 L=55 ————————~- 1 i
26 ZSB09016 W ———— Screw 9/64-40 1= —————————— 1 1

27 ZsBi1o12 BEH ———— Screw 11/64-401=8 ~———————— 1 1
28 Z3B09016 AR ———— Screw 9/64-40 =6 —— ———————-— 1 1
29 ZSB09016 wmm ——— Screw 9/64-401=f —————————— T 1
30 ZSB15018 Sk ———— Screw 15/64-28 1512 ———— ————— 1 1
3 AT013-1A HE - Rubber Plug —~—————————- 2 2
32 A1013-08 BE ———— Rubber Plug ———————————~ 3 3

"33 6120149108 YERMEE) ——— DialAsm, —————————————— 1 1
14 6120148101 BER ——— Dja) ————————————————- (1) )
35 6120144108 FER ——— Dial plate ———————~——————— (n a).
26 6120149201 EL ——— Stopper Pin ~———— ———————— 1 1
37 6120149500 % ——————Spring ———————————————- 1 :
a8 §110149201 % _———— Spacer —— — —— = ——————— —— 1 1
a9 ZMH04003 B ———— Screw M4x071l=f —————————— 1 1
40 6120149001 Bibe ——— Vartical Adjusting Cam ————————" 1 1

41 WAQ58002 %2'- _——— Spac_er ——————————————— 2 9

ua



COMPONENTS (2/2)

A . CS-5120.CS-5120-BT ABE& (2/2) FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER



TS (2/2)
a

EN
!

R_COMPOM

.WM F_u o e e T £ W T P Tame G pen pee gen e D pem g qem
& ' .

OVE
i}

[
v

- e O T v i ep—

MISCELLANEOLS

&

RAME

—
1

(2.2}

B

12G—BT &

—8

120. CS-




. B.CS-5120, CS-6120-BT L% -B®®F MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

6

35

L
N
5




37
38

B. c —5120.CS—6120—BT L& i%:arEH” MAIN SHAFT & . UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS
REF Mewnore Z 4R EHRLE Mame of Part- r2e  QTY e =
Fari- Mo, 5120 8120-BT  Remarks
i gia0126100 - k8 —————-— Main Shat ————————— — — — —~ 1 i
2 8120120600 BEE ————— Cagp ———————————— ———— 1 1
3 6120120200 rEES ﬁfj) — — Main Sheft Bushing, Fromt ——————— i T
4 6120120300 FEREEE () _‘-* Main Sheft Bushing, Center —— ————- ] i
5 8126120405 J:Tﬁ}ﬁ%:(tf J.'| — Main Shsft Bushing, Rear Asm, ————— i i
) 6120120400 LEpEES (%) — — iain Shaft Bushing, Rear ————~———-  {1{} (1)
7 CASCACOSBAE BE —————— ol 8es ——————--— - — - {13 {13
a8 6120120800 MEs —————— Counterweight ———————————— B 1
9 5120122000  fEbE —————Feed Cam ————————————— i i
10 REZ002G0 E;JHFﬁC«{]Tm 20 - -Retzining Rings—C Type 20 ——————~— | i
1 6120122300  fEEdg ——~——— Hend Whas! —-——————=——=—= 1
12 6120120800  FHEE ————— Balanos Waight —— —— ==~ ————- E 1
13 E4044-0A ERE - —— Thrust Goliar ————————————- { 1
14 A1106-0A EHEE(R) ——-Bevel Gear. Large ———— —— = - —- i 1
19 22815026 B —————— Screw 15/64-281=1§ — ———————— 7 2
15 - ZSA15028 W —————— Screw 15/64-28 =7 —( ————————— 1 1
17 Z5B18009 BB —————— Screw §9/32-28 L84 - ————————- 1 1
18 Z5B18004 B - Scraw 5/32-28 L= ————————— ) 1
19 Z5A16011 @r‘rﬁ'\ ——————— Screw 1/4-401{=} — = ——r———— 1 |
20 Z5A16010 EAE - e Screw 1/4-401l=45 —————————- 1 1
21 ZSA15025 M-ri —————— Scraw 1/4-401<f —————————— 7. z
22 ZSATB025 .|,., —————— Screw 1/4-401L-6 —————————— 2 2
Z3 ZSA15010 8B ————— Screw 1/4-401l4f - ————————- Z 2
24 ZSA150%1 i ————— Seraw 1/4-401=2f —————————— 2 2
25 OPPD0AGG o 8 ————0-rings f —————————————— i 1
26 6120132000  BBE —————— Upright Shaft —— ——————————- i |
27 £126132100 EEEE  — — — — Upright Shaft Bushing ————————— 1 1
28 A1109-0A ERregE(/\) — —-Bevel Gear, Small ——————————- 1 i
28 T A4D20-0A ERgrpnsa( k) — ~ -Bevel Gear, Larpg - =~ ———————— —- 1 1
30 ZSATERT BRE - — Scraw *eﬁ/"‘-'l'-Z‘J L ghf — —————=——- 2 2
31 Z8A16011 gRa - —— Seraw 1/4—-40 1= —————————— Z. L2
a2 Z5A18011 YEEL —_————— Secraw 1/4-40¢=7 —-———— — — —— 2 2
a3 8120144400, Bt —————Driving Cam —— —— ———— ——— —— 1 i
34 Z3A16025 g ————— Serew (/44015 ———————— — — 2 -2
a5 6120144500 w~——=—--— Cennscting Rod - ——————————- 1 1
33 gt2orioig0 = —————lFesdiled ——————m—————— — — | 1
1
1

B1z0167460
AT113-04

————= Fesd Red

laveree Sawing

Crani

ght Shatt Bushing — ————————

- |131

1
i
i



C. CS-5120, CS-6120-BT ¢ %*HE&E NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

COMPONENTS




C. CS—6120.CS—6120—BT #i&-XFTHEE  NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

REF Nonote Z4-5 15 FHER Name of Part B QTY B =
Part No, ‘ 6120 6120-BT _ Remarks
1 6120140100 & —— ————NeedeBar - —-—-—-————————— i 1
2 6120140700 at#EEE — — — — Needle Bar Thread Guide ——————— - 1
3 E1074-0A st ————— Needle Bar Connection ————————- 1 i
4 E1089-2A SHEEIEIEEM (48 Neadle bar Connscting Link Guide Asm. —- 0 1
3 E1081-2A SHEEEIEEIE  — Needle bar Connacting Link Guide ———= 1 (1
8 E1088-2A EMmiy —— — — Thraad Releasing Plate — ———————- 0 1)
7 E1087-2A Bl ————— Tensicn Releasing Pin ————————— 0 {1}
8 E1085-2A BE - ————- Spring ——————————————— 0 (n
9 A1082-0A HiEEE[HE —— Slide Bleck —————————————- 1 1
10 A1071-0A #EESF(L) ——- Nsedls Bar Bushing, Uppar —— ————— 1 1
o 6120140500 #1Z=ZS(T) ——-Needle Bar Bushing, Lower ——————— 1 i
12 iNDP=17-22. & ——————— Neadle DPxX17-22 ————=—————— i 1 -
13 ZSB0S018 B4 —————— Screw 9/64-40 L=f = — ——— = — =~ 1 1
14 25811024 B - ———— Screw 11/64-40 =8 — = ———-———— 2 2
15 Z3B08010 R —————— Screw 1/8-44 |=4f —————————- 1 i
18 E1085-1A F —————- Thread Take—up Lever ————————- 1 1
17 6120130500 imfE#fE ———— Oil Guard Rubber —— ————————- 1 1
18 E1064-0A Id«?—’:’g ***** Thread Take—up Lever Link ——————- 1 1:
19 6120152100 TFEES$H — —— Thread Take—up Lever Link Pin ————— 1 i
20 ZSA15020 4-1—‘.'* —————— Screw 15/64-28 L=11 ————————— 1 q
21 XB104002 Mg ——— ———Felf — —————————— — — — — — i 1
22 6120121304 $HEEEE(ES)  Nsedls Bar Crank Shaft ———————— 1 1
23 E1067-0A $H#EEiE#E —— — Needle Bar Grank Red ————~————~ 1 1
24 ZSK09001 A - — — — Scraw §/64-40 ———————————~ 1 1
1

25 Z5B11024 B —————— Scraw 11/64-40L=8 ————————— 0



10

D. CS-6120, CS-6120-BT Lt®HEHAK (1/3) UPPER FEED_MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3)

@

r@,%’ 7,

T4




D. CS—6120.CS—6120—BT LZEHEEE (1.73) UPPER FEED MEGHANISM COMPONENTS {1/3)

REF Nonote E {44515 BELE Name of Part - B3 QTY = i
Part No. - 120 6120-BT Resmarks
1 6120144804 FZ§(84A) —— Feed Rocker Shaft Com. ———————- 1 1
2 6120144900 EEEES(E) —-Bushing, Fronf ———————————— 1 1
3 6120145000 E283=EE(5) —-Bushing, Rear ———————— = —=—— 1 i
4 6120144700 EZE8i#ff — ——— Driving Shaft Arm, Front ———————-— i 1
5 612014330C BEA ———— Upper Feed Link A —————————— 1 1
£ £120143400 . EiEB ————~— Upper Feed LinkB —————————— i 1
7 6120147000 BE —————-- Driving Shaft Rod, Front ———————— 1 1
8 6120147100 BEEHMA ——— ShaftA ——————————————- 1 1
8 6120147205 EHiEEE($8) —— Shaft B Asm, ~———————————- 1 1
10 6120147200 EEE#WB ——— ShaftB ——————————————- (1) (0
it XA200055 e ————— Oil Wick ———————————==——"= 1) (1)
12 6120147300 EiEEsc ———-Shaft¢ ——————————————- 1 1
13 6120147400 B ——————— Shaff ——— — — —— mm——— 1 i
14 6120160600 E"ﬁ —'—"-*—— — Bushing —— e —_——— e — — = 9 9
15 E4044-0A R —————— Thrust Collar ~———————————- 1 i
16 6120147500 B —————— Spring —~————————————— 1 1
17 6120147600 M ——— Piqf —m—— — —— e 1 1
i8 : ZSA11005 ] ————— Screw 11/64-40 =55 —— ——————- 1 1
18 ZSA11005 g - ————— Screw 11/64-40 =55 ————————- 1 1
20 Z3B15032 B ————— Screw 15/64-28 L= —————————- 1 1
21 ZSAiI1017. 24k —— ———— Screw 11/64-401=4 —— —=—————— 1 1
22 Z5A11017 B —————— Screw 11/64-40 L=4 ————— —_ 1
23 ZSB12012 = #@E —————— Screw 3/16-28 L=1§ ————————— 4 4
24 RB200100 BRFCHIIE 10 —— Retaining Rirgs-C Type 10 ——————— 1 1
25 Z5A11005 | ————— Screw 11/64-40 =55 ————————- 1 1
26. . ZSA16010 Bk —————— Screw 1/4—40 =45 —————————- 2 )



D. CS-6120. CS-6120~-BT Lt#%HHEL (2/3) UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (Z/3)




D. CS—6120.CS—6120—BT E#EMAE (2.-3) UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3)

note B{FIRTG &R Name of Part . g QTY B =
Part No, _ . 6120 6120-BT Rsmarks
1 6120145100 HEAEIE — —— —Rod —— —— —— e — o ———— ——- ] ]
2 6120353100 mEEE — — —— Halder = ——————————————— 1 1
3 ZSB09005 B —————— Screw 3/64-40 L=f —————————~ 1 1
4 XA200400 m ————— OilWigk ——————————————~ 1 1
] 6120147700 B —————= Bel Grank Link ———————————- 1 1
6 6120147800 BAXBE ——— Bell Grank Shaft ————————— = 1 L
7 6120143600 BAHFEELE —— BellGrany ———————————~——~ 1 1
8 6120147900 =¥ —-——-—- Bushing ——————————————- 1 1
9 6120148000 A —————— PinA ————————_ — — —— — — — 1 1
10 6120148100 gp ————- PR - ——m———————————— - i 1
Il 6120148200 K EIESE —— Slidefork — ——————~——————— 1 1
12 XASOOO(M‘ aauqﬁ —————— Ol' Wl[}k ——————————————— T 1
13 6120148300 B8 —————— Slide fork Pin ————————————- 1 1
14 ‘6120143100 WEEEE ——— R ——m——————————————- 1 T
15 6100148400 EHE —— — — —FeedArm —————————————— 1 i
16 6100143200 IR EE — — — Walking Foot Guide Link ———————- 1 1
17 E1235-0A HEE ————— Walking Foot (Standard) — ——————— 1 1
18 6120148600 HpMEHR — ——— Supporiing Plats ——————~———— i 1
19 6120148500 BE —————— Washey - — ————————————— 2 2
20 6120144000 BEE{EFRESEE — — — Presser Regulating Bracket ——————- 1 1
_ 21 6120144200 EE —————— Spring ——————— —_—————— -] 1
- 22 6120144105 gﬁﬁﬁ?—( —— Spring Guide Bar Aesm, ————————- 1 1
23 6120144300 HEXIE ————F‘rop Up Platg ~—==-r————=——— | i
24 Z5G16002 _*.a':'«#.f,’. —————— Hingz Screw 1/4-40 D=8 L=7 — ————~ 1 1
25 Z5A15024 e —————— Screw 15/64-28 =14 ————————~- 1 i
26 RB200100 BHFICH0IE 10 — - Reteining Rings—C Type 10 ——————~- I
27 REQG0060 EH{IEE ————- Retaining Rings— E Type § ——————— 2 = = 2
25 ZSA15017 |Es —————— Screw 15/64-28 =85 ————————- T 1
29 Z5G16002 | —————— Hings Screw 1/4-40 D=8 L=7 ————~—~- 1 1
an ZSB09022 | —————— Screw §/84-40 L= —————————— 2 P
3i © wBa1001 MEEHE — —— — Spring Lock Washars 386 ——————~ Z 2
32 25515056 Screw 15/84-28 1285 ————————~— 1 1
32 ZsLi5002 Mut 15/64-28 —————~——————— 1.
34 Z3R09017 Serew 9/84-40 = —————————~ 1 i
85 ZSE11017 Serew 11/84-40 1512 —~———————— I P
34 ZSEi1015 =40 1=85 ——————— - 2
ey -

57 Z3BG0T
. ZEF18001

U,

T




D. CS~6120, CS—6120-BT L®B¥HEL (3/3) UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)




D. C5—6120.C5—6120—BT F#E#ASE (3.-3) UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

REF Nonote Z{3R15 2H2 Name of Part ®g QTY B =
Part Mo, ‘ ' 8120 6120-BT Remarks
1 6120142100 gy —————— Driving Shaft ———— ————————- 1 1
2 6120142200 hEgEE ———— Bushing ~—————————————~ 2 9
3 6120142400 h#hER(E) — — - Driving Shaft Rod, Rear ——————— - 1 1
4 6120142300 thEdE$2(FT) — — - Driving Shaft Red, Frant ————— ——— i
5 E1432-1A - i (#) ———— Slide Block Asm, ~—————=————— 1 1
& E1433-0A A - Slide Block —————————————- 1} (1
1 E1434-1A B ——————— Sty — ——— ——————— — — — — — (1} (13
8 E4044-0A =g —————— Thrust Collar ——— —————————- 1 i
9 6120142000 E3# —————— Fead Drive connecting Link ——————- 1 1
10 ZSA11005 B ———— Screw 11/64-40 =55 ————————- i i
" ZSA11005 ¥k — —— ——— Screw 11/64-401L=55 ———————~—- 1 1
12 Z5815014 B ————— Screw 15/64-28 L=1§ —~——————— 1 1
13 ZsB15014 ¥EE —————— Screw 15/64-28 =18 ————————— 1 1
14 WAGB9001 TRE - ———— Washer ¢ 13%x1d=62 ——————=——- 1 1
15 ZSL16003 8B —————— Nut 1/4-24 — —————— —— — — — — 1 1
16 ZSA16010 BgE —————- Screw 1/4-40L=45f ————————— - 9 9
17 OPP01080 O¥® 11 ————O-rings p11l ————————————- 1 1
18 Z8K18026° B —————— ‘Hinge Screw 9/32-28 ————————— 1 1
19 2

ZsL18001 . BE -——— Nut 8/32-28 — = ————— — ——— — — 1



16

E. CS-6120, CS-6120-BT #® -BMSEHEZ PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER CONPONENTS

3 | 30




E. CS—6120,.CS—6120—BT #EI-HSE%K

PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

REF Nonore 2 {4518 BERE Name of Part H“HE8 Q1Y B =
Part No. 6120 6120-BT Remarks
1 6120150100 HE —————- PresserBar - —————————— —— 1 1 :
2 6120150200 {#P#%E® —— — — Presser Bar Bushing —————————- 1 1
-3 ZSF32001 B = Serawi =S s 1 B
4 6120150400 ESEHIE — —— — Presser Spring ———————————— 1 1
5 ZSN32001 e ———-——- e 1 1
6 6120150500 {HER AR — — — Presser Bar Guide Bracket ——————- 1 1
7 6120152105 RER A I ER — Presser Bar Guide Bracket Rink Asm, —— 1 1
8 6120152100 MEIR R IBWIE — Presser Bar Guide Bracket Rink ————- 4D ¢))
9 6120152200 5T —————— Bushing ——f————————————~ (2) (2)
10 6120113300 Bl -————- Thread Guide — ———————————- 1 1
11 6120150800 JRRIRE —— — — Hand lifter Lever ———————+——— — 1 1
12 6120150900 JBRHIIRIRSE — — — Presser Bar Lifting Pin ————————- 1 1
13 6120150700 RO ——— Hand lifter Cam ———————————- 1 1
14 6120151101 HE ————— Spring —— ————————— ———— . 1 1
15 E1237-2A AP ————— Presser foot ——————~————— —— 1 1
16 ZSA15028 B% —————— Screw 15/64-28 L=] ————————— 1 1
17 Z5G16002 | —————— Hinge Screw 1/4-40 D=8 L=7 —————- 1 1
18 ZSB11022 Bk ——————Screw 11/64-40L=] ————————— 1 1
19 ZSA15021 0wk —————— Screw 15/64-28 =45 ————————- 1 1’
20 ZSA15021 Bg —————— Screw 15/64-28 =45 ————————- 1 1
21 ZSB09017 B —————— Screw 9/64-401=8 —————————— 1 1
22 OPP00500 o5 ————- O-rings ¢ ~——————————=——— 1 1
23 6120340104 HiEFHB ($ES) Presser Bar Lifting Link Com. ——— — —- 1 1
24 6120340100 W% EAHB — — — Presser Bar Lifting Link ——~—————— (h (1)
25 6120341300 e —————— Spring Hook — —————-—————- 1) 1)
26 £120340400 B#EIR R/ —— — Side Connecting Bar —————————- 1 1
27 £120344000 B AEA --——-Thread Releasing Plate A ————— - —- 1 1
28 6120344100 Bi%;REB — — — Thread Releasing Plate B ——— ——— —- 1 1
29 5120343000  @iE#E — — — — — Lifting Lever Connectirg Rod -~ —— - - ¢ 1
30 114050 R - — — — — - Spring == —— — — e 1
1 75G1605 $8% — —— —— — Hinge Screw 1/4-74 D=8 1.=34 - - - - 1
32 2SG12429 ¥k — —— —— — Hinge Screw 3,16-28 D=5 1.=35 — —— - 2
X ZSG15057 #|Ek -~ —- - — — Hinge Screw 15/94-48 2§ L=64 - -~ 1
3 ZSB11435 $REE — —— — — - Screw 11/F5-40 128 —— = ——— - 1 1
35 ZSA1:G16 Mg - - —- Rorew (H/R4-40 L =1) o —m— e = — 1
~ 36 8510121800 B - — - - Thrust Coflar = o oo — i 1
7SH1605 MREE — — — -~~~ Seraw 1 440 LB - omr e oo |



F. CS-6120, CS-6120-BT THZXHE& LOWER FEED

MECHANISM COMPONENT




F. CS—6120,CS—6120—BT TFi#l%kE%E

LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF Nowote T 4445t i . JEER Name of Part - &8 QTY B =
Ecia ek 6120 6120-8T Remarks
1 6120160400 Eaw ————— Feed Rocker Shaft —————————— 1 1
2 6120160600 EHHIEHFRF) —-Bushing, Front ———————————— 1
3 6120160800 $EEhEh# — — — — Feed Rocker Shaft Crank ———————- 1 1
4 E4044-0A TR —————- Thrust Collar ————————————- 1 1
] 6120160500 ZHE58E ———FeedBarRod ———————————— 1 1
6 6120164900 ZE=H L ————FeedBar Shaft ———~—=—m——————- 1 1
7 6120160105 ZEHAHB(#) ——— FeedBarAsm. — ——————————~ 1 1
8 6120160100 EEE ————— FeedBar —————————————— M
9 A4038-0A R —————— Square Block ————————————- (1) (1)
10 A4037-0A BEH ————— Shaft —————————————— % ) )
11 A4039-0A Tl ————— Washer ¢ 13X 15 d=6.1 ————=——= OB
12 E6051-0A EHE ————— Feeddog —————————————— 1 1
13 ZSB08001 B —————— Screw 1/8-44 = —————————— 2 9
14 ZSA15013 B —————- Screw 15/64-28 L=4 —— ——————— 1 1
15 ZsB15014 ¥4k — — —— —— Screw 15/64-28 L=18 ————————— 1 1
16 ZSA16010 Bk - Screw 1/4-40 L=45 — ———=—————- 2 2
17 RB200150 §FCHIM 15 — — Retaining Rings—C Type 15 ——————— 1 1
18 WA150006 TRE ————- Washer ¢205%1.9d=148 ——————~ 1 1
19 ZSB12012 ‘#8%k —————— Screw 3/16-28 L=15 ————————— 2 2
20 ZsB11012 R —————— Screw 11/64-40 L=55 ————————- 1 1
21 ZSA15020 Rt —-§\———- Screw 15/64-28 L=11 —— —— ————— 1 1
22 WH206002 ERE ————- Washer ¢10%x1.2d=62 ———————— t 1
23 6120170300 ¥ ————— Feed Lifting Rock Shaft ———————— 1 1
24 EJ4041-0A FEMFEEZE) —-Bushing Front ———————————~— 1 1
25 6120170500 Hoe —————- Feed Lifting Rock Link ————————~- 1 1
26 6120170700 7344248 — — — — Feed Rod Shaft ———————————- ’ i
27 E4044-0A kR —— Thrust Collar — ———————————- 1 1
28 6120170800 #f+8 "X —— Feed Bar Forked Connection ~————— 1 1
29 ZSA15020 Rk —————— Screw 15/64-28 L=11 ————————~— 1 1
30 Z5B12015 Rk —————== Screw 3/16-28 =12 ————————— 2 2
31 ZSA16010 gk —————— Screw 1/4-40 L=45 —————————- 2 2
32 WA150006 TRE ————— Washer $205%1.9 d=148 ——————~ 1 1
33 RB200150 #FACHI® 15 — - Retaining Rings—C Type 15 ——————~ 1 1
34 6120167600 BEXR4E — — — Horizontal Feed Rod Shaft —— ————— 1 1
35 ZsB11017 B —————-— - Screw 11/64-40 =12 — — ——————~— 1 1

19



G. CS—6120, CS—6120-BT HE@EHBE (1./2)

FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM
COMPONENTS

(1/2)




5 CS—57120.C85—6120—BT EERGEE (1/ 2) FEED ADJUSTMENT ME"‘H**Nt::M CGW‘D NENTS (1/2)

B

RES Mopore 28 AT MName of Part R 2 O'TY e ==
Eart . : 120 6120-BT Remarks
1 5120180004  EIENIE(EE) - Horizontal Feed Rod Com, ——————— T
2 5120167009 ElEETE —— =~ ReverszBlock ———————————— 1 1
3 6126150600 F - ——— - Bushing ————————————— —~ 1 i
4 5120187260 Thrust Collar — —————— — —~— — — - 1 i
5 EJ4152-0A Squars Blogk ———————————~—"~ 2 2
5 EJ4153-0A Guide Plats ———————~—————= 2 2
7 5120167500 Pin ————————————————- i 1
8 ZSB11007 Serew 11/64-40 L=7 —————— A P 1
9 Z3A11007 Serew 11/64-40L=] ————————— 1 i
10 ZSA16010 e Sorew 1/4-40 L=45 —————————- 2 2
1 25511018 ?.}"%‘-”T —————— Serew 11/64-40 1= ————————— 4 4
12 AT160-0A ._,-; BE ————Lever ———————————— 8 ——9 1 1
13 6120161800 Bl ————— Lever Shaft ————————~=———— 1 1
14 Al1572-1A Fﬁi,,:"'ﬁfqu (#8) — — Reverse Fead Grark Asm. ——————— 0 1
i5 6120153500 EE —————- Spring ——~————————————" 1 i
i5 OPPO0S80 OEF7 ————- O-rings @7 ————————————— 1 1
17 Z$B15018 B —————— Scraw 15/64~28 =9 ————————— 2 2
18- zZsBizott - B ———-——— Screw 3/168-28 =10 ————————— N 1
19 Z5D15003 24 — ————— Screw!5/64-28 L=165 ————————- 1 1
20 6120200100 -  BEEEEE ————— Back Touch Switch —————————— 0 1
21 6120280200 EhE ————— Switch Cover ——————————— =~ o 1
22 YWE23112 'R - 2-C Cable ——————————~——- 1
23 V4032118 o S EEEE R 08 Pin Terminal ————————————— 2
24 ZSB11632 W ————— — Screw 11/64-40 L=78 ————————- 2
25 RU20UG-2 B8R ———— Cord'Holder ————————————— 1
26 RU20UGC0E Ty — — —— Cord Holder ————————————— 1
27 Z5B11611 24k — — —— —— Serew 11/64-40 179 ———————~— 2
28 WA049003 FE ————— Washer 29X0.8 d=4.6 ————————- 9
29 ZSA15037 1;,-%% ————— Screw 15/64-28 L=105 —~——————— 1
30 AT162-DA g — — Raverse Feed Crank Asm, ——————— 0



=y

MECHA
COM

TMENT

ADJIUS

FEED

SERGEE (2./7)

G. C5-6120. CS-6120-BT

a7



TR ,.i“_FE ii“’@ i Name of F'c:rt 4.5"-'“2 QY 5 &=
Par‘t No. . 6120 6120-BT  Hemarks

i 6120181100 =R ~— — Feed Regulator ——————————— 0 i
z 6120152800 ERIAERER — Bushing —~———————————— 1 1
3 6120161500 zﬂuﬁiﬁ‘g‘% — — Feed Regurator Shaft —————— —_—— i 1
4 6720152200 EMEREEE —— Stiteh Disl Base ——————————— 1 1
g 5120164300 ﬁf‘j‘% ————— Fesd Regulating Sgraw ———————— 1 i
El171-2A s ————— Pin ~ = ————————————— i 1
7 E1158-0A WE -————— Spring —— ——m——————————— i 1
g E1173-2A #f5R ————— topper Pin Rsleasing Laver — — ——— — 1 1
g E1174-2A HE e————— Spring —————————————— 1 i
1 6120164005 ﬂ]f;,&g(sﬁ) ——— Dial Asp, - ————————————— 1 1
11 ET172-24 BER ————— Digl - ————————————=—= A
12 6120164100 EELE ————— Dial platga —————————————— {1) (1)
13 6120164400  FEDEF - ———— Ecoentric Pin ~ = — = —— == =~ — 1 1
14 ZSA15020 Bif —————— Scraw 15/64-28 L=11 ———————— 1 1
15 Z5815006 Rl ————— Screw 15/64-28 =88 ———————— 1 1
16 75811028 2 —————— Screw 11/64-40 |10 ———————— 4 4
i7 OPQO0100A ORI 10A ———-Q~rings 10 ———————————=— i i
18 zSB12017 qi —-————- Screw 3/16-28 L=1§ ——w———————— 1 1
18 QPP00630 OWpE? ————- Q-rings 7. - ———————————— 1 1
20 OPP03550 O35 365 ——— O-rings 6388 - - —————————— 1- 1
21 6220181300 BEHElE ———— Brackst —(————————————— 0 i
22 6120161201 e —————— Spring ——————————————— 0 1
23 Z5B11024 Bk —————= Screw 11/64-40 l=§ ————————— 0 2
24 E1701-2A f’ﬂwﬁﬁzﬁﬁ —— — Reverse Feed Saolenoid ———————— 0 1
25 E1703-2A Corg ——————————————— — 0 1
26 E1702-2A Packing —————————————— g 1
z1 £120168000 Arm Side Cover — ——m——————— 0 1
28 7SB11024 Serew 11/64—40 L=8 ——-—-—————— 0 4
8 5120168100 Pagking - — ————————————— 1 1
30 5120168200 - i ———— Fsed Oonnecting Link ————————— 1 1
3 £120168300 g o————— SetPin —————————————~— [ 1
32 -6120188400  #§ ——————— Pin — ————— e —————— 1 f
a3 8120158500 B ——— Pin —————————=—=—————— 1 2
34 5120158800 #3588 ———— Fead Connacting Link —— —————— a 1
35 Ed414-24 ————— == Pip T ——— e 0 1
34 7SE11017 ———— - Sorew 11/64-40 L=12 ———————— 5 5
37 WA045003 B ———— Washer $8x08d=4f ——————~—— 3 5
38 . REGCO04G — —— — - E—8hapsd Snap Rings (4mm; —————— 1 4
3% wWaoelots EEE ————— Washar @11%35d=f ———————— i 2
4n DU'JO! [C~3 ———- Sord Hoh, ——————————————— & 1
41 6120111200 %% —~———— Arm Side Cover ——————————— i 0
43 ST.'{D'! 65300 1 0

g120751202

I~

3



COMPOMNENTS -

HAFT

'S

# HOOK DREVE

FRE

e
ol

CS-8120-8

H.




H CS—6120.CS—6120—BT FHlEE

HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS

&% Q7Y e =

REF Nowove Z {4515 EHAE Name of Part
. Part No. 120 6120-BT Rermarks

1 6120180100 T#H —————— Hook Driving Shaft —————————— 1 1
2 6120180305 THAES(E)(#) -Bushing Front Asm, —————————- 1 1
3 6120180300 TEES(E) ——-Bushing Front ———————————~— (1) (1)
4 OAVCBG1406EQ0 HE —————— Oil Sgal ——=————————————~ {1} (1) .
5 6120180400  TFEAES(d) ——-Bushing, Center ——————————— 1 1
6 6120180500 TFER3E(H) ——-Bushing Rear ————=————————: 1 1
7 A4021-0A & WrEs(/\) —— —~Screw Gear, Back ~—————————~ 1 i
8 E40134-0A =R —————- Thrust Collar ——————— ————=—-~ i 1
8 E6100-2A Bog —————— Hggh — — —~-———————————— 0 i
10 E6105-2A B —————— Bobbin Case ————————————— 0 1
11 E7006-18 BF —————— Bobbin —————~ ————————— 1 1
12 (E6ME6-0A - H£H —————— Bobbin Case Positioning Finger —— ——— 1 1
3 ZSA16011 B ———-—- Screw 1/4-40 157 —————————— 2 2
14 ZSA11011 W - Screw 11/64-40 L=45 ———~——— —- 2 2
13 ZSB11026 g, - Screw 11/64-40 L=10 ————————~— 0 i
16 ZSA15020 s —————— Screw 15/64-28 =11 ———————=—~ 1 1
17 EBi100-1A Hgg —————— Hggh - — ———————————— — — R )
18 E6105-1A - wmw ——-—— Bobbin Case ———————— ————— 1 0
19 ZSB11092 B —————— Screw 11/64-40 L=15 — ———————— 1~ 0



I.CS-6120. C5-6120-BT #@#EKE (1/2) THREAD TRIMMER COMPO‘NENTS (1/2)

S, W

e m . ———




" L_CS—6120.CS—6120—BT tJ]*%E%{# (1/2) THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.Nonote Z #8785 AL Name of Part ®a Q1Y @ =
Part No. 120 6120-BT Remarks

1 V4032121 ZrhiEEE(#8) — — Connector Cover Asm. —— ——————- 0 i
2 E4412-2A Y BEEA(AA) — - Thread Cutting Solenoid Asm. —————- 0 1
3 E4411-2A BIEBEEEH — — Solenoid Instaling Bass ———————=~" 0 1
4 E4415-2A BBR ————— Flexible Driving lever —— ———————" 0 1
5 Z3K15003 R —————— Screw 15/64-28 ———~———————— 0 1
6 E4417-2A HE ————— Spring ———————————————- 0 1
7 E4418-2A EE ————— Thrust Collar —————————=———- 0 1
g E4414"2A ﬁﬁ ——————— Pin ————————_-_-..._ ______ 0 1
9 RU20UCO5 BEEE ————CordHolder ———~——————— ——— 0 1
10 E1077-2A WL WIE — — Strain Relief Bushing ————————— 0 1
11 Vd4o3zi18 ZohiETE iR A Pin Terminal —————————~———— 0 2
12 ZMC04005 12k —— ———— ScrewM4~0,7 L=65 —— — —————— - 0 3
13 ZSB15034 3 —————= Screw 15/64-28 =12 ——— —————— 0 2
14 ZSB11024 Bk - Screw 11/64-401=10 ————————= 0 1
15 ZSL15001 g —————— Nut 15/64-28 ——— ————————— 0 1
- 16 ZSB09018 - #B#& —————— Screw 9/64-401=65 ————————— 0 2
17 RE000040 EBMOE ————- E-Shaped Snap Rings (4mm) —————— 0 2
18 ZsB11024 Rk ————— Screw 11/64-40 =10 ————————~- 0 1
18 E4419-2A HEETH(A) — Bracket———————————————- 0 1
20 ZSG11009 B|w ———— Hinge Screw ———————————=-" 0 1

21 E4420-2A HAHREEWM(B) — Bracket——————— —_———————— 0 1
22 ZSB08014 @ik ————— '— Scraw 1/8-44%68 —————— ————- 0 9
23 6120314805 SBFR BF (4) — — — — Flexible Wire Asm,— — — —————— —— 90 1

24 ZML05002 il —————— Nut M5%08 ————————————— 0 2

25 E4421-2A SEEEHR(C) — Holder ——————— ———————— 0 1 .

0 2

26 ZSB11022 i —————— Screw 11/64-40%7 ——————————



THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2.2}

CS-6120. CS-6120-BT REAE (2/2)

I.

16




. CS—6120.CS—6120—BT iJ#lF (2-2) THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF Nonote 3755 BraE ~ Name of Part T EBE QTY B =
Part No. 6120 6120-BT _ Remarks

1 E4015-2A MmE ity ———— Thread Trimmer Cam ————————— 0 3

2 E6115-2A =5FE ————- — Knife Holding Bracket Saddle ————- . 0 1
3 E6112-2A EEHIHRE ———KnifeBage —————————————- 0, 1
4 E6117-2A =R —————— Special Washer ——~—————————~ 0 1
5 E6110-2A=> 3A FBF K — ——— Movable Knife ———-=———————— 0 i
6 E6114-2A - EgE - ———— Knife Driving Crank ——— — = ————— 0 1
7 E6113-2A EE —————— Link —-———————_-___._____ 0 1
8 6120240100  tNEHEEIE — — — Knife Driving Shaft —~———————— 0 1
g E4458-2A JBftBi(A} ———-Cam Follower Grank A ————————- 0 1
10 E4459-2A BHEH (B) ———-Cam Follower Crank B ————————- 0 it
11 E4455-2A Fikp ———— Stopper ———— — ———————— —- 0 i
12 - E4485-2A Flilg ————— Stopper Plate — —————————=~— 0 1
13 E4460-2A By -———- Roller - — ——————————— — —~ 0 2
14 Z5G12032 gk —————- Hinge Screw 3/16-28 D=6 L=36 ————- 0 2
15 E4454-2A B ——-———- Thrust Callar — = ——————————-~ Q 1
16 E4457-2A HEE ————-— Bushing ——————————————- 0 1
17 © E4461-2A BEE ——~———— Spring ———————————-——-——— 0 i
18 E4456-2A wE ——————S8pring ———————————————" 0 i
19~ ZSH16004 - 8@k —————— Screwl/4-40 L=10 —————————— 0 2
20 ZSB11024 Bk - ————— Screw 11/64-40 =8 — ———————— 0 2

21 ZSC08002 BR4E — — —— —— Screw 1/8-44L=f —————————— 0 3.
22 ZSGC11005 fPas —————— Screw 11/64-40 =] ———— ——~——~— 0 2
23 ZSBi1019 i —————— Screw 11/64-40 L=13 ————————— 0 1
24 ZSG11008 B - Hinge Screw 11/64-40 D=6 L=3.1 ———— 0 2
25 ZSL11005 Mg —————— Nut 11/64-40 ———————————~ 0 2
26 Z25B15013 B - Screw 15/64-28L=8 ————————— 0 2
27 - ZSB15034 R ——— ——— Screw 15/64-28 =12 ——— —————~— 0 2
28 ZsL12004 @] —————— Nut 3/16-28 ——————=~=——————~— 0 9
29 ZSA16011 iR —————— Screw 1/4-40 L] —=————————— 0 1
30 ZSA16020 Rk —————— Screw 1/4-40 1=35 —————————- 0 1
31 ZsD15008 mE - Screw 15/64-28 =23 — ———————~— 0 1
3z ZSL15004 S —————— Nut 15/64-28 — —— ——— — — —— —— 0 i
33 E6111-2A BER S ———— Fixed Knife —————————————- 0 1
34 E6118-2A EEFAKEEHE — Fixed Knife Base ——————————— 0 1
39 E6119-2A Bl ———— Thread Guide ————————————" 0 i
36 ZSA08003 = Screw 9/64-40 =85 ————————— 0 1
37 ZSN0g001 g —————— Nut 9/64-40 ——————~—————" 0 - 1
a8 Z5C08011 B —————— Screw9/64—40 L=45 —————————" 0 1
38 ZsB11011 B ————— ‘— Serew 11/64-40 L= ———— ————— 0 1
40 - Z35B809011 | ——-———— Screw 9/64-40 L=65 ————————— 0 1
2

41 WA059008 TRE ————— Washer $10x154d=52 ———————— 0


Admin
Typewriter
=> 3A


J. CS~- B}ZD CS 5120 BT %%EJ’J%%E% UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR
_ : ' MECHANISM COM‘PONENT

(%]
<




J. CS—6120.CS—6120—BT #HEHIEMESE UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF Novote 245718 EHELR Name of Part &2 QTY 5 =%
Part No. _ ‘ 6120 6120-BT Remarks
1 6120310505  #ZRENHE (M) Thread Tension Regulator Asm, ————— _ 1 1
2 E1029-0A HEE ——— == Thread Tension Post Brackest —————~ (1) (1)
"3 - E1026-0A FHERIRE — —— Thread Tension Post —— —— ——— ——. (1) (1
4 E1027-0A = MEEEA ——— SprivgA ———~———— —— . {1 (1)
5 A1025-0A Eoag ————— Tension Digk —~—~——————~— —— —~ (2) )]
B A1022-0A RIS — — — Tension Regulator Presser Disk — — — — — (" (1)
7 E1021-0A EHE ~————— Tension Spring ———~——————~——= ({) (1}
8 ‘ZSN16001 HgE —————— Nut 1/4-40 ——————— ——— — — (1) 1)
9 £120312200 By - Tention Releasing Pin —— ~—— — ——— (1) (1)
10 A1042-0A B} —————— Tansion Disk Stopper ——— ——— — — — (1) (M
11 - ZsB09013 B ——————Screw 9/64-40 =4 ——————— ——_ (1) (1)
12 OPP01450 OME 15 ————O-rings 15 ————————————- ({) (1
13 Z5A15025 B —————— Screw 15/64-28 L=f ~———————— 1 1
14 (E1020-2A #EREEIEHET (48)  Thread Tension Regulator Asm, ———— — 0 1
13 E1038-2A EBE N —— — Upper Thread Tensicn Plate — — _——— 0 (1)
16 E1026-2A FAEERE {8 -~ — — Thread Tension Past ——— 0 (1)
17 E1025-2A EEpAE —— ——— Tension Disk — ———————— — — — - ) (2
18 E1021-2A EE —————— Tension Spring ——— —————— —— — 0 (1)
19 ZSN11001 R —————— Nut 11/64-40 ———————=_————— (1)
20 ZSA11003 R ————— — Screw 11/64-401=f — ————— — — — 1 1
21 6120312500 $§ ——————— Tention Releasing Pin ——— —— —— —— 0 B
22 6120312400 B — — Tention Releasing Pin ————————— i 0
0

23 " A1051-0A meE ————— Thread Guide ————————————. 1



0IL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

5120-BT HAREE

K. CS-6120, CS-




L. CS—6120.CS—6120—BT HiEEMEE

Ol LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

m =

Remarks

REF, NONOTE EHIRIG EHEFR Mame of Part g2 QTY
Part No. ' 8120 6120-BT
1 6120358005 JJ[] HE® HEE(AE) - Rotary Pump Asm. ———— —— — — —— 1 1
2 . 5120358004 # JAE($58) — Rotary Pump Com, —————————— {1) (1)
3 6120358000 7 BE ————- Housing ———+-————————~—~ L
4 6120358100 E¥E —————— Bushing - —————————————— ({Qan )
5 6120358200 BLEE ———— Casing —————————————— — @) {in
B yD030010 HEM ————— Spring Pin 3. 0)(10 ——————————— {1 (4)))
7 6120358300 EEEF ————— Rotor —————————————~——~ (1) (1)
B 6120358400 B —————— Sliding Block ————————————- (1) (1)
g 6120358500 - % B ————- Housing Plate ————————————: (1) (1)
10 6120358600 MEREHE ——— Oil Adiusting Plate —————————— (1) (1)
11 6120358704 IBHEWR (554) —— Filter Screen Plate Com. ———————- (1 1
12 ZSB08016 PEEE - — Séraw 1/8-44 =12 ————— — —— —— (1) (1)
13 ZSB08016 B - - Scraw 1/8-44 L=12 ———— —— — — — — (2) (2)
14 WB031001 EESEE ——— — Spring Lock Washers 936 ——————~ (1) (1
15 6120358905 Fahm=E ($8) — Oil Pipe Asm. ————— —_———— i 1
16 - 6120359105 THABE (F8) — Oil Pipe Asm, ————————————- 1 1
17 5120359400 EEs — ——— = Plunger — ———————— —_———— 1 1
18 6120359500 BE —————— Spring ———————————————- 1 1.
19 8120359300 B — — — — Plunger Thrust Platg ———— —————. 1 1
20 6120354000 gEHE —————— Connecting Screw —— ——— =~ ———- 1 i
21 6120353400 BEZHE ———— Ojl tube Holder — ————————— —~- 1. 1
22 120353900 Mg —————— Gasket ————————————— — — 1 1
23 6120354100 imEREYREE —— Oil Adjusting Serew ————————— = 1 1
24 C7031-0A g —————— Spring ———————————————- 1 1
25 ZSB11019 URkk — — — — — — Screw 11/64-401=13 ————— ———= 3 3
26 ZSB15019 $BEE —————— Screw 15/64-281=9 ————————— 1 1
27 6120357005 EME(FE) ———— FeltAsm, —————————————— 1 1
28 6120353500 ~ d#REEH#Hy —— —— Felt Holder — —~——————————- 1 i
29 XA300340 R - Oil Wick ——————————————~- 1 1
30 . XA300260 Mg —————— Oil Wick ——————————————— 1 1
3 XA300080 oy —————— Oil Wich ~——==~——————————=- 1 1
32 6120354200 imEHEEE ——— 0l Adiusting pin ——————————— 1 1
33 6120354300 MBWETBEE — — Oil Adjusting Rubber — ————— — — —- 1 1
34 OPP00O350 oFEE4 ————- O-rings ¢ ————————————— 1 {
35 §120354400 BRES —— ———— Sgrew —————————— —_———— ] 1 -
36 6120354500  H#E —————~— Filter ————~——~———~——=— ———= 1 1
37 RUG10100 EfEZHET ——— Nylon Cable Tie — ——~————————- 1 1

(W8]

(]



 1.CS-6120. CS-6120-BT K#HE& (1/2) ACCESSORIES (1/2)

6




M. CS—6120.CS—6120—BT MHEEE (1.2) ACGESSORIES (1/2)

=2 QTY s &
6120 6120-BT Remarks

REF Nofote B35 85 FhaiE Name of Part
Part No.

1 CGT0010A EE% - Cover ~—— — ——— ——— — — — — —.
2 A7012-2A ME (K) ———-0ilCan ————————— =~ ——— — —
3 A7012-1A HE () ————-Qjler ———————— —— — ———
4 A7000-0A ITEE ————— Accessory Box ———————————-
5 AT010-1A $2es8F (h) — - Screw Driver (middle) —————————
8 A7010-0A sEmeiZF (/) .——Screw Driver {(small) —————————-
7 TLAD20 AR FE 2mm Hexagonal Wrench Key(Z2mm) —————~ _
8 EJ7026-0A ThiE#E — ——— Vibration Preventing Rubber — -
g EJ7026-1A fFIEEE —— — — Vibration Preventing Rubber ——— — ——
10 F7021-0A “afEl ————— Head Hingg —————————————-
11 F7022-0A ZiE —————  Rubber Hinge ——————=——————.
12 A7025-0A MR —————— Head Rest Wood —————————~——~
13 AT011-0A B —————— Naj]l —————=————_ 0
14 INDPx17-22 & ———~——~— Needle DP X 17-22 ——————— — ——
15 E7006-18 By —————- Babbin =~——— — ———
16 61209814005 MiggsE ————— Ground Wire Asm. — - ————————-

117 J7080-0A wmeE —————— Thread Stand — ———————————:
18 AT040-0A {£#81554 — —— — Bobbin Winder ————————————
18 ZMT05001 gk ————— Wood Screw L=18 ——————————-
20 WA055003 FHRE ————— Washer ¢p12%07d=52 ————————
21 ZsSB11011 B —————— Scraw 11/64-401=§ —————————
22 A7012-0A BB (D) ———= Qiler ————————————————
23 A7003-0A AFEEFE ——— OQiler Bracket————————————-

24 ZMDO6004 Bk —————— Screw M6X1.01=12 —————————.
23 WB060002 BERE ———— Spring Lock Washers — — ———————-
26 WAD063002 FRE ————— Washer ¢13% 1 =65 ————————~—
27 ZML06004 CoEBE —————— NutMex{0 - ——————— —— — — —
28 EJ4108-0A m% —————— Magnet —~———————— ——— — — ~
285 TRB12X14 BonEFE—"——- Wreneh 14x12 — ——————— —— — —

1 1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
4
H
3 3
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

(8]

Lh



ACCESSORIES (Z2/2)

A&k (2/2)

L. CS-6170, CS-G120-BT R#&




M. CS—6120.CS—6120—BT [fFEE (2.2) ACCESSORIES (2/2)

REF Nonote E {4k 15 ZHBH Name of Part . &® QTY E =
Part No. 6120 6120-BT Rermarks
1 6120335100 BEA ————BeltCover A ————————————~- 1 1
2 §120335200 EHs#EB ————BeltCover8 ~~——————————- 1 1
3 6120335500 EEEC ————BeltCover g —————————————- i i
4 6120335300 E=ETiEi: — Belt Cover Stud ——————————— 3 3
5 6120335700 FEZEE TR — Belt Cover Stud ————— —_———— 1 g
6 Z5B11078 @ - Screw 11/64-40 1= ————————— 4 4
7 ZMT05003 Kigip ————— Wood Screw D=8.3 =18 — ——————~— 2 2
8 WA059003 FHRE ————— Washer $12%x07d=52 ———————~— 2 2
9 WA049005 E=RE ————— Washer ¢ 11x1d=45 ————————- 4 4
10 E1169-2A EEE ————- Rubber Ring ————— —_———————— 1 1
11 6120350106 TR () ——— QiiPanAsm. ———————————~ 1 1
12 6120350100 = TFiE# ————— QilPan ————————————— —— (1 (1)
13 Z3B20014 g ————— Sgrew ——— — ———————— ———- (1) {1)
14 E.J4109-0A 28 -———— Spager ——————————————— {2) (2)
15 6120354600 5H —————— Connecting Scraw —— ————————- 1) 4P
18 6120341700 BIfEIE ———— Knee Lifter Shaft ——————————~ (2) (2)
17 6120342000 e - Knes Lifter Crank —————=————— (2) (2
18 6120343400 =EE ————- Knee Lifter Link ——— ————————- () qb
19 Z5G15040 Bk —————— Hinge Screw 15/64-28 D=8 L=35 ———— (2) (2)
20 LG4014-0A R —————- Thrust Collar ——————————=—- (1 (1)
21 6120342500 BiESE ————— Rotating Lever ———————— ———— {1} {1
22 EJ7031-0A HE —————— Spring ———————————————" {1 (1)
23 ZSA16028 R —————— Screw 1/4-401=35 —————————- (2) @
24 Z$B15016 B -————= Screw 15/64-281=14 ————————— (1) (1}
25 75020007 B —— - Screw 5/16-18 L=1f ——~—————— (2) (2)
26 Z$D20007 8 —————— Screw 5/16-18 L=16 ————————~— {n (1)
27 RE000090 EfIRS ————- Retaining Rings—E Type § —————— —- (2) (2)
28 ZSA15038 @ik - Screw 15/64-28 =28 ————————~- (2) (2)
29 Z5L15002 BHE —————— Nut 15/64~28 ———————————— (2 (2
30 §120343500 #IEE258 — — — Knee Press Lifter Rod Asm, —————— 1 1
ar 8370912500 BB} ELIFR —— Synchronzer Holder Stud ———————- 0 1
az ZsL15004 g —————— Nut 15/64-28 ———————————— 0 i
33 XP600700 mER ————— Ol Tube ——————————————- 1 a
34 EJ7035-0A Bi8ghiE —— — —KnesLleverRod ————~—————— S 1
35 A7037-0A BIS K& ————Knee Guird ——~————————— - 1 1
36 A7037-1A HMEMHEE ——— Knse Plate —————————————- 1 1
37 A7036-0A BEX%E ———— Retainer ——————————————- 1 1
as Z3D15007 gE4L — — — — — — Sprpw 15/64-28 =14 ————————- 1 1
39 6120350200 HmiF®mE —— —— Packing ——————————————-— <, (1)
40 6120350300 HpF# A ———— Packing ——————————————-— o) n
41 §120350400 HREL Y ———— Pagking ——————————————-— () 0
(1)

42 6120350500

HRREy ———— Packing ——— ———————————- i

37



N

r

e
=
L)

oy Oy oy oo

PLGE art Pait i i, GE
13- 18 €120 5120148300 _
610014240 13- 15 6120 8120148500 120163600 3-5
5120110501 3-8 6120 6120145600 6120164005 23— 13
120110740 33 B1z01 | 5120749401 (120164100 23-12
120111000 3-8 6120142100 5120148101 6120184300 23- 5
1zoiinoe o 51 120142200 61201491.3 6120164400 23-13
196111200 23~ 41, 5120142300 6120145108 6120154300 19- 8
120111500 315 £120142400 6120145201 5120165300 23~ 42
8120111608 3- 120143100 6120146500 6120187600 21-2
6120113300 17- £120143300 .6120150100 5120167200 21- 4
6126114200 3~ - 6120143400 6120150200 8120167400 7-37
61207114300 - 6120143600 5120150400 f120167500 21-7
6124117000 5- 8120144000 6120150506 5120167600 18- 34
5120117100 5= 6120144105 8120150700 6120163000 23— 27
£120117200 G- 8120144200 8120150800 6120168100 23— 29
6120117200 5- 120144300 61201 i 6120168280 30
6120117300 E- . 6120144400 5120781 14 6120165300 -
6120117400 5= 6120144500 3 51207 g 6120168450
5120717400 5- 6120144700 4 6120152105 7. 61201658500
6120117400 5- 6120744804 - 1 6120152200 g 6120163600
120117500 5~ 19. H120144300 2 5120150100 8 6120170100
51207117600 5- 18 6120145000 3 5120180108 7 6120170300
5120117500 13- 40 5120145100 [ 6120180400 i 6120170500
120137740 517 £120147008 7 61201508500 - 5 8126170700
6120120100 7 8120147100 8 5120150600 14 612077
€120120200 3 6120147200 10 6120160600 z 120
6120120300 4 6120147208 9 6120160600 3 £120
81207120450 5 6120147300 12 6120150800 3 5120
6120720405 5 6120147440 13 61201680204 ! Sizbjads
£120120600 -7 5120147500 18 B12018110C 23— 1 BionT
£120120800 7- 8 5120147600 17 6120181201 23~ 22 61207
6120120900 2 120147700 5 B120161202 23— 43 1207
8120121304 - 22 6120147800 13- 5 mzo'i 23- 3 812 ﬂ“ﬁ0100
6120122000 7-8 6120147500 3-8 21- 13 2807100
8720122300 7= 01 £120148000 13- 2 23— 4
5120132000 7- 25 £120142100 13- 10 23~ 2
6126132100 7 27 85120148200 13- 1 2115

N

3




NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2.74)

M. CS—6120,05-6120-BT SHGIEESHMHER(2.74).
TR =R FhE BE ZHRIE =t FHWE =
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
6120312400 31— 22 6120354600 37- 15 A1162-1A 21- 14 E1077-2A 27- 10
6120312500 31- 21 6120357005 33— 27 A4020-0A 7- 29 E1081-2A 9- 5
6120313400 3- 11 6120358000  33- 3. A4021-0A 25— 7 E1085-2A g- 8
120314805 27~ 23 6120358004 33- 2 A4037-0A 19- 10 E1087-2A 9- 7
6120335100 37- 1 6120358005 33— 1 A4038-0A 19- 9 E1088-2A 9- 6
6120335200 37-2 6120358100 33- 4 A4039-0A 19- 11 - E1089-2A g- 4
6120335300 37— 4 6120358200 33- 5 A7000-0A ' 35- 4 E1158-0A 23- 7
6120335500 37- 3 6120358300 a3- 7 A7009-0A 35~ 23 E1169-2A 37-10
6120335700 a7-5 6120358400 33- 8 A7010-0A 35- 6 E1171-2A 23— 6
6120340100 17- 24 6120358500 33-9 A7010-1A 35- 5 E1172-2A 23— 11
6120340104 17- 23 . 6120358600 33— 10 A7011-0A 35- 13 E1173-2A 23- 8
6120340400 17- 26 6120358704 33— 11 A7012-0A 35- 22 E1174-24A 23- 9
6120341300 17- 25 6120358905 ~ 33— 15 A7012-1A 35~ 3 E1235-0A 13— 17
6120341700 37- 16 6120359105 33- 16 A7012-2A 35~ 2 E1237-2A 17- 15
£120342000 37- 17 6120359300 33- 19 A7025-0A 35- 12 E1432-1A 15- 5
5120342900 37— 21 6120359400 33-17 A7036-0A '37- 37 E1433-0A 15— 6.
6120343000 17- 29 6120359500 33- 18 A7037-0A 37- 35 E1434-1A 15— 7
6120343400 37- 18 6120914005 35- 16 AT7037-1A . 37- 36 " E1701-2A 23— 24
f120343500 37- 30 6220161300 23- 21 A7040~0A 35- 18 E1702-2A 23— 26
120344000 17- 27 8110149201 3- 38 C7001-0A 35- 1 E1703-2A 23~ 25
6120244100 17- 28 8370912500 37- 31 C7031-0A .33~ 24 E4014-0A 25— 8
6120350108 37- 12 8610181800 17— 36 E1020-2A 31— 14 E4015-2A 29- 1
5120350105 37— 11 A1013-0A 5-8 E1021-0A -7 E4044-0A 7-13
6120350200 37— 29 'A1013-0B 3- 32 £1021-2A a1~ 18 E4044-0A 1i- 18
7120350300 37- 40 A1013-1A 3- 31 E1025-24 31— 17 4044-0A 15-8
7120350400 37— 41 A1027-04A 31- 6 E1026-0A 31- 3 E4044-04A 19- 4
5120350500 37— 42 AT025-0A 31-5 F1026-24 31- 16 E4044-04 13- 27
5120353100 13- 2 ATN42-NA 31- 10 E1027-0A 31— 4 (E4085-0A - 1§
6120353400 33- 21 A1051-04 31- 23 E1029-0A 31— 2 £4086-0A “5- 2
6120353500 33— 28 AL055-0A 3- 13 E1038-2A 31- 15 E4411-2A 27- 3
6120353900 13- 22 ATGTI-DA &— 14 E1052-0A 3~ 12 Edd|2-24 27~ 2
6120354000 33— 20 A10R2-04 -9 E1053-0A 37 E44i4-2A 23— 35
5120354100 33— 23 AL1DE-DA 7- 14 E10E3-0A 3-9 E4414-24 27- ¢
8120354200 33- 32 AT109-0A 7- 28 E1064-04A | 9- 18 E4415-7A 27- 4
5120354300 33— 43 A1113-0A 7- 38 E1065-1A 9- 16 £4417-2A -
6190354400 33— 45 A1180-04 21— 12 E1057-0A g- 23 E4418-2A 277
120384500 43— 138 A118Z-04 21— 30 E1G74-04 9-3 E4475-2A 27— 1%



40

M. CS— 61zoos—a1zo-BT %#ﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬂ&i@/m

: ##aﬁﬁ :
Part No. "

- My
_PAGE

NUMERICAL PARTS LIST (3/4)

- TR

Part No."

HM

' PAGE .

FHE

" Part :No.

_PAGE’

THEC BAWE
_Part ‘No.

E4420—2A .
E4421-2A -

E4454-2A
E4455-2A

E4456-2A
© E4457-2A

E4458-2A

E4459-2A & -

E4460-2A

. E4461-2A
- E4465-2A ",

E6016-0A

E6050-0A
E6051-0A =
E6100-1A
E6100-2A

E6105-1A

- E6105-2A -
E6110-2A
 E6111-2A
-~ E6112-2A

E6113~2A

£6114-2A

E6115-2A

F6117-2A

EA118-2A

E6119-2A
- E7006-1B

E7006-1B

CEH1871-0A T
- EJ4041-0A
EJA108=0A
EJ4109-0A ..
- EJ4152-0A
-EJ4153-0A. .
Y =)
TEJT026:PA. .

2121
9705
29- 15 "
e
g 2
29-.16

29—

29-10
29~ 13
L e
29-12 =~
.25 12

3~ 18

112
C 25— 17

25- 9

25- 18

. 25-10
.29~ 5.

‘o 29-33

29-3 |

29-7

29-6

-2 .

29- 4
29- 34

29'- V\J :

25~ 11

NB5—T8

3-10

19— 24

35-28

37- 13
v it

21-'5

a9
L S

3-8

T EJ7026~1A
| “EJ7031-0A

" OPPO3550

_RB200200
-~ RE000040
' RE000040
“REQD00BO -
| RE0R0090

. RU20UCD5

i RU20UCSZ
. RU20UC-3-

" TLAQ20

EJ7035-0A

' "F7021-0A
 F7022-0A "’
" H1405-0A
INDP x 17-22
'INDP x 17-22

J7050-0A

~ LG4014-0A "
'OASCACO566E
e 0AVCBG1406E0

“OP0Q100A
'~ OPP00350
.. OPP005Q0
© 7 OPP00G00

- OPP00680
. OPP00680
. OPP01080

-, OPP01450

OPP02550

RB200100.
RB200100

| RB200150

RB20G150

RUDIGTO0 *
RU20UCO05.

o s
R D el
.37-.34

35-10.
35- 11

17- 30

942

35-14

";35—17 i
37-—20., '

=7

25-'4.
28~11
33-34"
1728 "
7-25
C21=3e 7
23-19 7
15-17 0 *
RIi-7 L
: 3-20"
M il
11_24
M3-26
19-17
B Ll B
S S |
. 23-738 T
2717

13-27

37-27
33-37 ¢
21-25 "
- 27~ g i
21--25 b
23~ 40_"1

357

O TRB12X14

VJ032118

©VJ032118

*IVJ032121

L UVW023113 -
" WA049003

' WA049003°

WA049003

" WAD49005
" WA059002 -
" WA059003
" WA059003
" WA059008.
WA060013
. WAD69001
- WA069002 -
U WA068007° ¢ -
WAL 500@6""-"‘

WAT 50006

S WARN000500
'WB031001
~ WB031001 -

~'WB060002 "
" WH206002

. XA200055
T XA200400
7 XA300004
7 XA300080
“~ XA300260

XA300340

7 XB104002
"+ XB108005 "
' XPB00700°

Y AJbCSOO

3 Yf‘i"30610 =)

| ZMB04002

ZM804M1 kS

23-37"

35-29. "
21-'23"  '* ZMD06004
27- 11 ZMHO04003

Co27=1 . ZMLO5003
RS besp + S

bbbl

37-9 ' ZSA11003
3-at " ZsAT1005”

. 85-20 ' ZSA11005

87-8 " ' ZSA11005

- 29-41 . ' 7SA11005
R :
S5 “ZSA11007

ZSA11005

S ZSAT1011
P ZSA11016 "
ZSAI1017°

H7SA15013

 ZSA15020
" ZSA15020

- Z$A15021

ZSA15025

T ZMCO4005

22 ZMLO6004
T = ZMTO500 e
‘ZMT05003
" ZSAQ9003

| ZSA11017 |

U 7sA15017
+ ' ZSA15017
' Z5A15020"

" ZSA15020
' ZSA15020

“.ZSA15021
© ZSA15024”

ZSA15028°
" ZSA15028 -
Z5A15037
L Z3A15038 ¢
© ZAAIS01T0
ZHATE010




M. CS—6120,05-6120-BT FEEHERERHEE(4.74)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (4,74)

EHRE A SRS BE% FHHE HE EHEE B#
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZSA16010 11— 26 ZSB11011 29- 39 ZSB15016 37- 24 ZSK18026 15- 18
ZSA16010 15— 16 ZSB11011 35— 21 Z5B15018 3-30. Z5L11005 29- 25
Z3A16010 19- 16 ZSB11012 3- 27 ZSB15019° 21- 17 Z5L12004 29- 28 - -
ZSA16010 19— 31 ZSB11012 19- 20 ZSB15019 33- 26 ZSL15001 27~ 15
ZSA16010 21- 10 ZSB11015 13- 36 Z5B15026 7- 15 ZSL15002 13- 33
ZSA16011 7- 19 ZSB11017 13- 35 ZSB15032 -~ 11-20 ZSL 15002 37- 29
ZSA16011 7- 24 ZSB11017 19~ 35 . ZSB15034 27- 13 ZSL15004 29- 32
ZSA16011 7- 31 ZSB11017 23- 36 ZSB15034 29— 27 ZSL15004 37- 32
" ZSA16011 7~ 32 ZSB11018 21— 11 ZSB18004 7~ 18 ZSL16003 15-15
ZSA16011 25— 13 ZSB11019 29- 23 ZSB18003 7-17 ZSL18001 15— 19
ZSA16011 29- 29 ZSB11019 33- 25 ZSB20014 . 37-13 Z5L.18002 13- 32
ZSA16025 7- 21 ZSB11021 3- 25 Z5C08002 29— 21 ZSN09001 29- 37
ZSA16025 7- 22 ZSB11021 5- 6 75609011 29- 38 ZSN11001 31- 18-
ZSA16025 7- 34 ZSB11022 17- 18 ZSG11005 29- 22 ZSN16001 31-8
ZSA16029 29- 30 ZSB11022 27~ 26 ZSC11016 3-24 - ZSN32001 17-5
ZSA16029 37- 23 ZSB11024 9- 14 ZSD15003 21- 19

ZSB06004 3-17 ZSB11024 9- 25 ZsD15007 37- 38

Z5B08001 19- 13 ZSB11024 23~ 23 ZSD15008 29- 31

ZSB08010 9- 15 Z5B11024 23- 28 ZSD20007 37- 25

ZSB08014 27— 22 ZSB11024 27- 14 ZSD20007 37- 26

ZSB08016 33- 12 Z5B11024 27- 18 ZSF18001 13- 38

Z5B08016 33- 13 . ZSB11024 .29- 20 ZSF32001 S 17-3

ZSB09005 13- 3 ZSB11026 23-16° . ZSG11008 29— 24

ZSB09011 29— 40 ZSB11026 25- 15 - ZSG11009 27- 20

Z5809013 31— 11 Z5B11032 21-'24 Z5G12029 17- 32

ZSB09016 3- 26 ZSB11035 17-34 Z5G12032 29- 14

ZSB09016 -3- 28 ZSB11078 37-6 ZSG15040 37-19

ZSB09016 3-29 - ZSB11092 25— 18 ZSG15056 13- 32

Z5B09017 13- 34 ZSB12011 21- 18 ' Z5G15057 17- 33

ZSB09017 13- 37 ZSB12012 11-23 ZSG16002 13- 24

ZsB0go17 .. 17-21 . ZSBi20M2 19— 19 ZSG16002 13- 29

ZSB09018 ©27- 18 ZSB12015 19— 30- ZSG16002 17- 17

Z5B09019 9-13 ZSB12017 23- 18 ZSG16005 17- 31

ZSB09022 13- 30 ZSB15006 23- 15 ZSG16035 13- 41

ZSB11007 21-8 ZSB15013 29- 26 ZSH16004 29- 19

ZSB11010 - 3-23 ZSB15014 15— 12 ZSH16005 17- 37

ZSB11011 5- 4 ZSB15014 15- 13 -ZSK03001 9- 24

ZSB11011 21— 27 Z5B15014 18- 15 ZSK15003 27-5

41



FHhE GOLDEN WHEEL
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.LTD

No.32,Wu Chuan 7th Road, Wu Ku Industrial Area,
Wu Ku Hsiang 24248, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
Tel:886-2-22999518 Fax:886-2-22999519

No.8120BTHO7

X Appear and specification listed in this instruction manual are subjected to change without notice.
X This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of October 2  2011.10 Printed in Taiwan



	组合 2.pdf
	组合 1.pdf
	doc20060602162337.pdf
	doc20060602162411

	doc20060602162436

	doc20060602162534



